ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR ROLL-10

1. T o—

KEY DISCRIPTION PART # QUANTITY
A TOP

B RIGHT PARTITION

C LEFT PARTITIONS

D FRONT PANELS WAITH WASTE GUARD

E THIN STRIP WITH HOTCHES

F THIN STRIP WITHOUT NOTCHES

G TOP BACK PANEL WITH NOTCHES

H LOWER BACK PANEL WITHOUT NOTCHES
I SHORT PERCH ARM

J PERCHES

K NEST BOTTOMS

L ROLL OUT NEST BOTTOMS

M HARDWARE PACK ROLL10HP  SEE BELOW

P =t ke = B U= S

— -
RPN awN -

CONTENTS:

3/16 POP RIVETS
10-24¥1:2 BOLTS

10-24 NUTS

114-20X 1-1/4 HEX BOLTS
1/4-20 NUTS

HANGING BRACKETS

** EXTRA HARDWARE MAY BE INCLUDED




STEP 1 LAY PANELS ON BACK EDGE (LONGEST SIDE)
AND ATTACH TOP BT

STEP 2 FLIP NEST ON FRONT EDGE (SHORT SIDE) AND ATTACH
BACK PANELS TO NEST. PANEL WITHOUT NOTCHES IS TO BE
INSTALLED ON BOTTOM EDGE ,AND PANEL WATH NOTCHES IS TO
BE ATTACHED ABOUT MID WAY UP THE BACK OF NEST.

HANGING
BRACKET

NOW IS ALSO A GOOD TIME TO ATTACH HANGING BRACKETS ON LEFT
AND RIGHT BACK CORNERS \WITH 10-24X1/2 BOLTS

WHITE CIRCLES INDICATE
WHERE NOTCHES IN PANELS £
ARE



STEP 3 PLACE NEST AGAIN ON BACK EDGE TO ATTACH FRONT
PANELS WITH WASTE GUARDS AND THIN STRIPS WITH AND
WITHOUT NOTCHES. FROM THE BOTTOM START WATH THE THIN
STRIP WITHOUT NOTCHES THEN A& PANEL WITH WASTE GUARD
NEXT. AT THE NEXT SET OF HOLES ON FRONT EDGE LINE UP THIN
STRIP WITH NOTCHES, AND FINALLY ABOVE THAT PLACE LAST
PANEL WATH WASTE GUARD

PANEL WATH
GUARD

WATH
NOTCHES

PANEL WATH
GUARD

NO
NOTCHES



STEP 4 PUT PERCH BRACKETS THROUGH SQUARE HOLES IN
FRONT PANELS AND ATTACHWITH 10-24X1/2 BOLTS TO
UPRIGHT PARTITIONS 2 AND 5.

STEP 5 BOLT PERCHES TO BRACKETS USING 1/4-20X1-1/4
BOLTS PROVIDED.

ONE PERCH ON TOP

ONE PERCH ON BOTTOM



STEP 6 PLACE NEST BOTTOMS IN EACH OF THE TEN
COMPARTMENTS WITH CREASE RUNNING FROM FRONT TO BACK

STEP 7 ROLL OUT NEST BOTTOMS ARE INSTALLED BY PUTTING
THEM THROUGH THE BACK OF THE NEST SO THEY GO THROUGH
THE FRONT UNDER THE WASTE GUARD AND THE BACK RESTS ON
TOP OF THE BACK PANELS




